®
-1-
LDM valves with
Siemens actuators (Landis & Staefa)
01 - 03.1
03.03.GB
®
-2-

140
16
Ordering example
RV 102 ELA3511 16/140-25
: Three-way control valves DN 25, PN 16 with electric actuator SQX 32.00, body material: brass, connection:
internal thread G 1, linear flow characteristic, Kvs = 10 m /hour is specified as follows :
*) actuators with fail-safe action
(closes straight way)
Equal-percentage 2Applicable to basic Kvs values only
Applicable
to RV 102
Applicable
to RV 103
Linear force 700 N 1000 N
3
max max
Kvs values and differential pressures
permanent differential pressure would not exceed
0.6 MPa for valves RV 102 and 0.4 Mpa for valves RV 103.
p value is the valve maximal differential pressure when
reliable opening and closing can be guaranteed. Because
of seat and plug service life, it is recommended so that
� max
1 2 3 1 2
1 2 3 1 1 2
1) 1)
o
3
®
Control valves and Fail-safe action
valves DN 15 - 150, PN 16 and 40
with Siemens Landis & Staefa)actuators (
200 line
RV / HU 2x1 L
-8-
Description
Control valves RV 211, RV 221 and RV 231 (further in text
RV 2x1) are single-seated valves designed for regulation and
shut-off of process medium flow. In regard of used actuators,
the valves are suitable for regulation at lower differential
pressures. Flow characteristics, Kvs values and leakage rates
correspond to international standards.
Valves with a fail-safe action HU 2x1 have the same design as
RV 2x1 with addition of increased seat sealing. Valves are
equipped with fail-safe action actuators (valve closes upon
power failure).